RESOLUTION NO. 2006-128

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY ENGINEER TO CALL FOR BIDS FOR THE BRUCEVILLE ROAD/KINDERCARE FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS ANDTHE ELK GROVE BOULEVARD WIDENING ADJACENT TO SABRINA LANE PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Bruceville Road/KinderCare Frontage Improvements and the Elk Grove Boulevard Widening Adjacent to Sabrina Lane Projects provide street improvements which will enhance pedestrian and motorist safety; and

WHEREAS, all costs associated with the projects will be funded by Elk Grove Roadway Fee and Laguna Area Road Fee funds budgeted for these projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Engineer to call for bids for the Bruceville Road/KinderCare Frontage Improvements and the Elk Grove Boulevard Widening Adjacent to Sabrina Lane Projects.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24th day of May 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E JACKSON CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

APPROXED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-128

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on May 24, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Soares, Scherman, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California